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►► PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

►► Gripping force diagram ►► Forces and moments
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Gripping force as a function finger length.

Colored area: increased wear and tear to be expected

Displays static forces and moments that can 
also have an effect, besides the gripping force.
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►► INCLUDED IN DELIVERY

Centering Disc

DST80320

►►RECOMMENDED ACCESSORIES

Magnetic field sensor 
Angled Cable 0,3 m - 
Connector M8

Magnetic field sensor 
Straight Cable 0,3 m - 
Connector M8

2-Position-Sensor Cable 
0,3 m - Connector M8

Angled Fittings - Barb 
Style Connection

Straight Fittings - Barb 
Style Connection

MFS103SKHC MFS204SKHC MFSP2SKHC WVM3 GVM3

2-JAW PARALLEL GRIPPERS 
INSTALLATION SIZE MGP803

In
st

al
la

tio
n 

si
ze

 M
G

P8
03

  /
   

2-
Ja

w
 P

ar
al

le
l G

rip
pe

rs
  /

   
pn

eu
m

at
ic

  /
   

G
rip

pe
rs

www.zimmer-group.com   ►   Data, Drawings, 3-D Models, Operating Instructions



22x M2

A`

B`

15

16.5
±0.02 ø2H7

5

10
.5 14

5

4.
5

19

4.5

2x 2H7

2

39

14

203

28

6.5

2.5 5±0.02

10

7±0.02

28
±0

.0
2

4x 4h7

20
4.

5

5.5

4.5

0.
1

30
.5

3

4x M2.5 x3.5 1.
9

1

4.
5

12x M3

6

2

A

B

2x M2.5x3.5

2x M22

1

A`

B`

2x ø2H7x2.51

3

3

2x M2
DIN 912*

1

M
2

0.3

Ø
2

Ø
3

O-Ring
Ø2x0.5

3938

1

21

4.
5

7

27

16

16
±0

.0
2

18
.5

8
4.

5

5.5

A`

B`

B

A

Order no. MGP803N MGP803NC
Stroke per jaw [mm] 3 3
Gripping force in closing [N] 35 55
Gripping force in opening [N] 40 -
Gripping force secured by spring min. [N] - 20
Closing time [s] 0.01 0.01
Opening time [s] 0.01 0.03
Repetition accuracy +/- [mm] 0.025 0.025
Operating pressure min. [bar] 3 4
Operating pressure max. [bar] 8 8
Operating temperature min. [°C] 5 5
Operating temperature max. [°C] 80 80
Air volume per cycle [cm³] 0.8 1.1
Weight [kg] 0.025 0.035

*All data measured at 6 bar

►► Technical Data*

Hoseless air feed-through

NC
1 Gripper attachment
2 Energy supply
3 Fixing for gripper finger
6 Integrated slot for magnetic field sensor
dt Adapter
du Gripper
A Air connection (close)
B Air connection (open)
K Air connection, alternative (close)
L Air connection, alternative (open)
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